

Become a "Friend of Sidmouth Science Festival" for 2019

Each year, in October, the Sidmouth Science Festival provides hours of entertaining and thought-provoking events.

The family friendly events are science themed, but are fun and educational; with something for everyone, of all abilities and ages.

Started in 2012, the Festival is a registered charity and it is run entirely by volunteers, who bring a diverse range of experiences. Funding is mainly through grants, sponsors, patrons, friends, donations and advertising.

If you enjoy and support the Festival, would you like to benefit as a Friend of Sidmouth Science Festival?

Keep close to all the Festival action, and gain automatic access to certain key paid for events.

There are two simple options – giving different benefits, which include:

Individual Friend Membership	Family Friend Membership	
£40 per year	£70 per year	
Entry to the Norman Lockyer Observatory on Science Sunday for one person	Entry to the Norman Lockyer Observatory on Science Sunday for a family (carers and children [see note below])	
Invitation to the Friday evening Science Festival Reception, for one person	Invitation to the Friday Festival evening Science Reception, for up to three persons	
Guaranteed entry to the Friday evening Science Festival lecture for one person	Guaranteed entry to the Friday evening Science Festival lecture for a family (carers and children [see note below])	
Acknowledgement on the Science Festival website (optional)	Acknowledgement on the Science Festival website (optional)	

A "Friends Photo Call" at the Normal Lockyer Observatory is planned for Sunday, October 13th, 2019 - make a date in your diary and join us for a group photograph, which we will then publish on our Festival website.

To become a Science Festival Friend, please complete the form that is attached. Thank you for joining us!

## Applications received after October 14th, 2018 will provide Friend membership through to the end of 2019 (i.e. covering all 2019 Festival events).

To be more than just a Friend there are lots of opportunities to volunteer and help during the Festival week.

Thank you and we look forward to seeing you at many Science Festival events.

*Note:* Family (carers and children) - this entitlement covers up to two carers [parents, grandparents, guardians, etc.] and children of the same family





## YES - I would like to become a Friend of the Sidmouth Science Festival.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Individual Friend membership (£40 per year) tick here		Name:
		Address:
Family Friend membership (£70 per year) tick here		
Tick here if you are a UK taxpayer and would like us to reclaim tax through Gift Aid (this costs you nothing)		Tel:
		Email:
		Circu e de
I'd also like to be a Festival Volunteer		Signed:

Dave Bramley

Please return your completed form to:

	Bickwell Gard Stadway Mea Sidmouth EX10 8TB		
Or alternatively return by email to:	info@sidmou	info@sidmouthsciencefestival.org	
Cheques should be made payable to:	Sidmouth Scie	Sidmouth Science Festival	
BACS transfer details:	Account:	Sidmouth Science Festival	
	Sort Code:	40-20-30	
	AC number:	52651165	
	Reference:	Friends & your name	

## **IMPORTANT NOTE - DATA PROTECTION:**

Sidmouth Science Festival maintains a membership list containing names, addresses and telephones of members. The list does not contain any financial information which is held separately and confidentially.

Your personal information is kept securely. It will not be shared with anyone outside the Sidmouth Science Festival organising committee and will be removed if you cease to be a member of the "Friends". You have the right to see a copy of the information held about you on the database on request. You also have the right to request the removal of information about you from the database.

The membership list is used for the following purposes:

- 1. To circulate members with information on events planned by the Sidmouth Science Festival.
- 2. To circulate members with reminders of their "Friends" membership subscription.

Please tick the boxes that the you agree with regarding your personal information. Failure to respond means we will be unable to include your information on our database.

- **G** Sidmouth Science Festival may store information about me as described above
- □ Sidmouth Science Festival may contact me by email
- **G** Sidmouth Science Festival may contact my by post
- **G** Sidmouth Science Festival may contact me by telephone